

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 429

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Wood” and substitute “Wood, Hurson, Hammen, Benson, Boteler, Boutin, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Goldwater, Hubbard, Kach, Mandel, McDonough, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Rosenberg, Rudolph, Smigiel, V. Turner, and Weldon”; in line 3, after “of” insert “providing that a regulation is only effective if all the provisions of the regulation address a single subject;”; strike beginning with “take” in line 17 down through “regulations” in line 18 and substitute “exercise certain powers over proposed or emergency regulations or certain provisions of proposed or emergency regulations”; in line 27, after “Section” insert “10-106.1”; and in the same line, after “10-111.2” insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 3, insert:

“10-106.1.

A REGULATION IS ONLY EFFECTIVE IF ALL PROVISIONS OF THE REGULATION ADDRESS A SINGLE SUBJECT.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 29, strike “5” and substitute “3”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 22, inclusive, and substitute:

“THE COMMITTEE MAY EXERCISE A POWER GRANTED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE OVER AN EMERGENCY OR PROPOSED REGULATION OR A SPECIFIC, DISTINCT, AND SEVERABLE PROVISION OF AN EMERGENCY OR PROPOSED REGULATION.”.